
2021 Annual Meeting Agenda
Thursday, September 30

10:00

10:15

10:25

10:40

11:00 

11:20 

12:00

12:50

1:00

1:40

2:05

2:10

	

2:40

3:00 

Welcome and Meeting Overview

A GFC Strategic Vision for Fire in  
Georgia: Address from the Director  

2021 Prescribed Fire Activity and New  
Online Permitting

Air Quality and Smoke Impacts 2021

Smoke Management Guide for 
Southeastern Landowners  
	

Prescribed Fire: A Promising Tool 
for Reducing the Risk of Tick-borne 
Diseases 	  

Lunch Break

Drip Torch Giveaways

The Most Frequent Historical Fire 
Regime Measured? 500 Years of Fire 
Scars 

Implications of 21st Century Climate 
Change for Prescribed Burning in the 
Southeast 

Drip Torch Giveaways

Burning for Bobwhites:  A Look at  
Prescribed Burning on Osceola and 
Tallokas Plantations

Hurricane Michael Follow-up: Fire and  
Reforestation

2022 Chair-elect Nomination

Closing Remarks	

Kevin Hiers, Chair, GPFC

Tim Lowrimore, Georgia Forestry 
Commission

Ken Parker, Georgia Forestry 
Commission

Dr. Jim Boylan, Georgia EPD

Jennifer Fawcett, North Carolina 
State University & Holly Campbell, 
University of Georgia

Dr. Liz Gleim, Hollins University

 

Dr. Mike Stambaugh, University of
Missouri

Dr. John Kupfer, University of South 
Carolina

Robbie Green, Osceola and Tallokas 
Plantations 

Brad Gregory & Scott Griffin, 
Georgia Forestry Commission 

Kevin Hiers & Mike Davis, GPFC

Prescribed Fire for a Healthy Forest

Georgia Prescribed Fire Council

Albany Quail Project

Chattahoochee Fall Line 
Partnership

Chestatee/Chattahoochee
RC&D Council

Consulting Foresters

Georgia Department of  
Natural Resources

Georgia Environmental 
Protection Division

Georgia Farm Bureau

Georgia Forestry Commission

Georgia Power

Georgia Wildlife Federation

Greater Okefenokee 
Association of  Landowners

Heritage and Wildlife 
Conservation Council

The Jones Center at Ichauway

Langdale Forest Products Co.

The Longleaf  Alliance

National Park Service

The Nature Conservancy

The Orianne Society 

Private Landowners/Managers

Quail Forever

Tall Timbers Research Station
and Land Conservancy

UGA, Warnell School of  
Forestry and Natural Resources

U.S. Department of  Defense

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

U.S.D.A. Forest Service

U.S.D.A. Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 


