

## Georgia Prescribed Fire Council

## 2021 Annual Meeting Agenda Thursday, September 30

Albany Quail Project
Chattahoochee Fall Line Partnership
Chestatee/Chattahoochee RC&D Council
Consulting Foresters
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Georgia Environmental Protection Division
Georgia Farm Bureau
Georgia Forestry Commission
Georgia Power
Georgia Wildlife Federation
Greater Okefenokee Association of Landowners
Heritage and Wildlife Conservation Council
The Jones Center at Ichauway
Langdale Forest Products Co.
The Longleaf Alliance
National Park Service
The Nature Conservancy
FT 6

The Nature Conservancy
The Orianne Society
Private Landowners/Managers
Quail Forever
Tall Timbers Research Station and Land Conservancy
UGA, Warnell School of Forestry and Natural Resources
U.S. Department of Defense
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
U.S.D.A. Forest Service
U.S.D.A. Natural Resources

Conservation Service

10:00	Welcome and Meeting Overview	Kevin Hiers, Chair, GPFC
10:15	A GFC Strategic Vision for Fire in Georgia: Address from the Director	Tim Lowrimore, Georgia Forestry Commission
10:25	2021 Prescribed Fire Activity and New Online Permitting	Ken Parker, Georgia Forestry Commission
10:40	Air Quality and Smoke Impacts 2021	Dr. Jim Boylan, Georgia EPD
11:00	Smoke Management Guide for Southeastern Landowners	Jennifer Fawcett, North Carolina State University & Holly Campbell, University of Georgia
11:20	Prescribed Fire: A Promising Tool for Reducing the Risk of Tick-borne Diseases	Dr. Liz Gleim, Hollins University
12:00	Lunch Break	
12:50	Drip Torch Giveaways	
1:00	The Most Frequent Historical Fire Regime Measured? 500 Years of Fire Scars	Dr. Mike Stambaugh, University of Missouri
1:40	Implications of 21st Century Climate Change for Prescribed Burning in the Southeast	Dr. John Kupfer, University of South Carolina
2:05	Drip Torch Giveaways	
2:10	Burning for Bobwhites: A Look at Prescribed Burning on Osceola and Tallokas Plantations	Robbie Green, Osceola and Tallokas Plantations
2:40	Hurricane Michael Follow-up: Fire and Reforestation	Brad Gregory & Scott Griffin, Georgia Forestry Commission
3:00	2022 Chair-elect Nomination	Kevin Hiers & Mike Davis, GPFC
	Clasias Danasala	

Prescribed Fire for a Healthy Forest

**Closing Remarks**